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King County CSEC Contacts and Advocates  
 

Government / Systems-based  
 

Department of Children, Youth, & Families  CSEC Liaison WEST  Judy Johnston Judith.Johnston@dcyf.wa.gov  360.918.4285 

 CSEC Liaison EAST  Mabel Elsom mabel.elsom@dcyf.wa.gov  509.503.8643 

Federal Bureau of Investigation FBI Victim Specialist Stefanie Hanley Smhanley2@fbi.gov D: 206.262.2527 C: 206.795.3585 

Homeland Security Investigations Victim Assistance Specialist Clinton Watanabe clinton.watanbe@ice.dhs.gov D. (206) 442-2231 C. (206) 276-0369 

King County CSEC Task Force Task Force Coordinator Kelly Mangiaracina Kelly.Mangiaracina@KingCounty.Gov D: 206.477.3114 C: 206.601.5563 

King County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office, Children’s 
Justice Center of King County 

Multidisciplinary Team Coordinator 
(coordinates county CSEC MDT) 

Norene Roberts norene.roberts@kingcounty.gov D: 206-477-1076 C: 206-741-3611 
 

Seattle Police Department Victim Advocate Julia Pierce Julia.pierce2@seattle.gov 206.375.6787 

U.S. Attorney’s Office – Western District of WA Victim Witness Coordinator Tracy Orcutt tracy.orcutt@usdoj.gov 206.553.1164 

 
Caregiver/Parent Supports  

 
National virtual support can be found at https://malesurvivor.org/  

Local virtual support can be found at the ConnectUP Caregiver Support Group on the 
first Tuesday of the month.  Please email Allison@SocialStrategiesNow.com to RSVP. 

 

Medical  
 

Hospital Services Child Abuse Team (SCAN)  Emergency Department Pre-Arrival   

Seattle Children’s Hospital Emergency care, sexual assault exams, abuse 
consult, mental health services, other medical 
needs 

206.987.2194  
SCAN@seattlechildrens.org 
(*this email is NOT for urgent matters) 

Call SCH Main Line (207-987-2000) and ask to page 
the SCAN MD On Call to discuss case prior to 
arrival. 

 

Legal  
 

Agency  Advocate  Email  Phone  

King County Sexual Assault Resource Center Denise Bessette DBessette@kcsarc 425.282.0336 

 Kimberly Mejia KMejia@kcsarc 425.496.0265 
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King County Safe Place 
 

Safe Place is a program that quickly connects runaway and homeless youth ages 12-17 to services, either by reuniting them with their family or providing them with 
emergency shelter. Youth can go to Safe Place site or call our 1-800-422-8336 (TEEN) number, and Safe Place staff may be able to help.   
Email SafePlace@friendsofyouth.org.  
 
 

Support Groups 
 

GROUP  AUDIENCE DATES TIME LOCATION 

Recovery Circle Female identified Tuesdays 4:30 to 5:30 pm In person (with safety measures) and via zoom. Contact 

mille.byrdlemon@seattleops.org or Martha.Linehan@SeattleOPS.org 

Women’s Empowerment Support Group Female identified Wednesday 4 to 5 pm In person (with safety measures) and via zoom. Contact 

Martha.Linehan@SeattleOPS.org 

Yoga Female identified Tuesday  3 to 4 pm  In person (with safety measures) and via zoom. Contact 

mille.byrdlemon@seattleops.org or Martha.Linehan@SeattleOPS.org 

Survivor Support Group & Community 

Dinner 

Female identified Thursday 5 pm  In person (with safety measures) and via zoom. Contact 

rekina.perry@seattleops.org & martha.linehan@seattleops.org 

OPS Youth Drop in DAy Ages 11 to 24  Wednesdays 1 to 6 pm  Email ChelseaOlsen@seattleops.org  

 

Non-governmental / Community-based 

AGENCY ADVOCATE EMAIL PHONE REFERRAL 

Advent Advocate Consulting Dawn Jackson support@adventadvocateconsulting.
com 

1.888.844.2107 Email or call advocate directly  

API Chaya  Hao Nguyen hao@apichaya.org 206.325.0325 x 201 Email or call advocate directly  

 Kyunghee Lee kyunghee@apichaya.org 206.325.0325 Email or call advocate directly  
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Aurora Commons  Atrina Sanders  atrina@auroracommons.org  206-485-2266 Email or call advocate directly  

 Mary Schmitz  
 

mary@auroracommons.org  206-508-6194 Email or call advocate directly 

Cowlitz Indian Tribe: Pathways 
to Healing 

Eben Card Ecard@cowlitz.org 206.771.1422 Email or call advocate directly  

Free To Fly  Services paused momentarily     

Friends of Youth Maggie Cudahy margaretc@friendsofyouth.org 425.655.8628 Email or call advocate directly  

Kent Youth and Family Services      

Mother Nation Yeha:wi 
Services 

Terri Sulaiman tsulaiman@mothernation.org 425.409.4262  Call or email directly  

 Zoey Martin kmartin@mothernation.org 206.670.3024 Call or email directly  

 MartiRai Rasmey mramsey@mothernation.org 206.445.8168 Call or email directly 

 Madeline Rider mrider@mothernation.org 206.677.4430 Call or email directly 

Muckleshoot Victim Services 
Program 

Chanea Henderson Chanea.henderson@muckleshoot.ns
n.us 

253.409.4806  
253.294.8181 (helpline: M-F 8 am 
to 8 pm and S-S 12 pm to 5 pm) 

Call or email directly  

Organization for Prostitution 
Survivors 

Mille Byrd-Lemon, MS LMFTA 
Community Based Therapist 

mille.byrdlemon@seattleops.org  206.504.1444 Email is preferred  

 Martha Linehan, CDP, CIMT 
Recovery & Clinical Supervisor  

Martha.Linehan@SeattleOPS.org 206.931.4805 206.337.6155 (10 am – 6 pm M-F) 

 Chelsea Olsen, CSE Advocate Chelsea.Olsen@SeattleOPS.org 206.931.8155 206.337.6155 (10 am – 6 pm M-F) 

 London Aronson London.aronson@seattleops.org 206.850.8252 206.337.6155 (10 am – 6 pm M-F) 

 SarahAnn Hamilton sarahannh@seattleops.org 206-530-7390 206.337.6155 (10 am – 6 pm M-F) 

REST Samantha San Marin (Sam)  samanthas@iwantrest.com 206.867.343 206.451.REST (7378) (24 hour) 

     

 Josee Schilling  josee@iwantrest.com  206.514.0558 206.451.REST (7378) (24 hour) 

 Danielle Sparks daniellesparks@iwantrest.com 425.390.2394  

 Graciela Ortiz (WARN advocate) Graciela@Iwantrest.com  206.595.0015 206.451.REST (7378) (24 hour) 

YWCA     

 Valerie Garibay vgaribay@ywcaworks.org 206.799.6209 Email or call advocate directly  

 Jasmine Fernandez jfernandez@ywcaworks.org 206.683.0484 Email or call advocate directly  

YouthCare Leandro Pettino (supervisor) Leandro.pettino@youthcare.org 206.619.5651 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

 Nancy Montiel nancy.montiel@youthcare.org 206.465.3866 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

mailto:atrina@auroracommons.org
mailto:mary@auroracommons.org
mailto:Ecard@cowlitz.org
mailto:margaretc@friendsofyouth.org
mailto:tsulaiman@mothernation.org
mailto:kmartin@mothernation.org
mailto:mramsey@mothernation.org
mailto:mrider@mothernation.org
mailto:Chanea.henderson@muckleshoot.nsn.us
mailto:Chanea.henderson@muckleshoot.nsn.us
mailto:mille.byrdlemon@seattleops.org
mailto:Martha.Linehan@SeattleOPS.org
mailto:London.aronson@seattleops.org
mailto:sarahannh@seattleops.org
mailto:samanthas@iwantrest.com
mailto:josee@iwantrest.com
mailto:daniellesparks@iwantrest.com
mailto:Graciela@Iwantrest.com
mailto:vgaribay@ywcaworks.org
mailto:jfernandez@ywcaworks.org
mailto:Leandro.pettino@youthcare.org
mailto:Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org
mailto:nancy.montiel@youthcare.org
mailto:Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org


 

Updated 5.10.2024 

 Natasha Tucker Natasha.tucker@youthcare.org 206.639.4303 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

 Paola Chimal  paola.chimal@youthcare.org 206.747.4795 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

 Gary Covarrubias Gary.covarrubias@youthcare.org 206.696.6430 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

 Mario Hernandez Mario.hernandez@youthcare.org 206.484.5208 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

 Amanda Fox (Behavioral Health 
Therapist) 

Amanda.fox@youthcare.org 206.698.3312 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

Y Social Impact Center Amber Larson (CSEC case manager) amberlarson@seattleymca.org 206.825.4351 855.400.2732 Communityadvocate@YouthCare.org 

 
 

 

Rachel Wood (Director of Eviction 
Prevention)  

rrwood@seattleymca.org  253.204.5323  

 Whitney Fey (Director of Prevention 
Services)  

wwhittemore@seattleymca.org 253.656.3551  
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